

| ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | | | | SHEET NO. 1 OF 4 | | ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED | | | | | |
|---|---|-------|-----------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|--------|-----------|--------|
| PROJECT NO. AC-NH-SOIB-7-085(109)125 | | | | NO. 32 | | BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | BIDDER AMES CONSTRUCTION INC | | BIDDER | |
| COUNTY & DATE MCKENZIE (053) MAY 10, 2019 11:00AM | | | | | | | | BURNSVILLE, MN | | | |
| LENGTH & TYPE 1.770 US 85, LONG X BRIDGE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME 07/15/21 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, WILDLIFE CROSSI | | | | | | C.C. CHECK RANK 00 | | C.C. BOND RANK 01 | | C.C. | |
| SPEC. NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 103 | CONTRACT BOND | L SUM | 1.000 | 64800000 | 64800000 | 178249400 | 178249400 | | | | |
| 103 | ESCROW OF BID DOCUMENTATION | L SUM | 1.000 | 25000000 | 25000000 | 35000000 | 35000000 | | | | |
| 108 | CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE | L SUM | 1.000 | 15000000 | 15000000 | 15000000 | 15000000 | | | | |
| 201 | CLEARING & GRUBBING | L SUM | 1.000 | 15000000 | 15000000 | 45000000 | 45000000 | | | | |
| 202 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE | L SUM | 1.000 | 500000000 | 500000000 | 320000000 | 320000000 | | | | |
| 202 | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING | TON | 32007000 | 18000 | 57612600 | 11000 | 35207700 | | | | |
| 202 | REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES | LF | 311000 | 25000 | 777500 | 40000 | 1244000 | | | | |
| 202 | RESET HISTORICAL MARKER | EA | 1.000 | 35000000 | 35000000 | 2000000 | 2000000 | | | | |
| 202 | REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE | L SUM | 1.000 | 500000000 | 500000000 | 275000000 | 275000000 | | | | |
| 202 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE | LF | 3589000 | 1000 | 358900 | 850 | 305065 | | | | |
| 203 | COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A | CY | 152579000 | 6500 | 99176350 | 5050 | 77052395 | | | | |
| 203 | TOPSOIL | CY | 38168000 | 8000 | 30534400 | 5900 | 22519120 | | | | |
| 203 | COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE | CY | 5509000 | 10000 | 5509000 | 6500 | 3580850 | | | | |
| 203 | BORROW-EXCAVATION | CY | 52006000 | 10000 | 52006000 | 7000 | 36404200 | | | | |
| 203 | ROADWAY OBLITERATION | LF | 585000 | 18000 | 1053000 | 20000 | 1170000 | | | | |
| 210 | CLASS 1 EXCAVATION-SITE 1 | L SUM | 1.000 | 50000000 | 50000000 | 20000000 | 20000000 | | | | |
| 210 | CLASS 1 EXCAVATION-SITE 2 | L SUM | 1.000 | 10000000 | 10000000 | 25000000 | 25000000 | | | | |
| 210 | CLASS 2 EXCAVATION | CY | 2450000 | 50000 | 12250000 | 26000 | 6370000 | | | | |
| 210 | FOUNDATION PREPARATION-SITE 1 | L SUM | 1.000 | 50000000 | 50000000 | 5000000 | 5000000 | | | | |
| 210 | FOUNDATION PREPARATION-SITE 2 | L SUM | 1.000 | 100000000 | 100000000 | 126000000 | 126000000 | | | | |
| 210 | FOUNDATION FILL | CY | 14000000 | 40000 | 56000000 | 46000 | 64400000 | | | | |
| 216 | WATER | M GAL | 3730000 | 25000 | 9325000 | 34000 | 12682000 | | | | |
| 251 | SEEDING CLASS III | ACRE | 47320 | 1600000 | 7571200 | 645000 | 3052140 | | | | |
| 251 | TEMPORARY COVER CROP | ACRE | 50180 | 250000 | 1254500 | 200000 | 1003600 | | | | |
| 253 | BONDED FIBER MATRIX | ACRE | 82560 | 3200000 | 26419200 | 4000000 | 33024000 | | | | |
| 255 | ECB TYPE 2 | SY | 48875000 | 1750 | 8553125 | 1500 | 7331250 | | | | |
| 255 | TRM TYPE 1 | SY | 23621000 | 3500 | 8267350 | 3500 | 8267350 | | | | |
| 256 | RIPRAP GRADE I | TON | 96000 | 65000 | 624000 | 110000 | 1056000 | | | | |
| 256 | RIPRAP GRADE II | CY | 700000 | 80000 | 5600000 | 155000 | 10850000 | | | | |
| 256 | RIPRAP GRADE III | CY | 266000 | 75000 | 1995000 | 159000 | 4229400 | | | | |
| 260 | SILT FENCE SUPPORTED | LF | 810000 | 2250 | 182250 | 8000 | 648000 | | | | |
| 260 | REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED | LF | 810000 | 500 | 405000 | 5000 | 405000 | | | | |
| 261 | FIBER ROLLS 12IN | LF | 50700000 | 1750 | 8872500 | 2750 | 13942500 | | | | |
| 261 | REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN | LF | 27341000 | 500 | 1367050 | 500 | 1367050 | | | | |
| 262 | FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN | LF | 1120000 | 15000 | 1680000 | 18000 | 2016000 | | | | |
| 262 | REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN | LF | 1120000 | 2500 | 280000 | 4000 | 448000 | | | | |
| 265 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS | EA | 2000 | 1500000 | 3000000 | 1200000 | 2400000 | | | | |
| 265 | REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS | EA | 2000 | 1000000 | 2000000 | 2100000 | 4200000 | | | | |
| 302 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5 | TON | 80921000 | 15000 | 121381500 | 24000 | 194210400 | | | | |
| 302 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13 | TON | 968000 | 15000 | 1452000 | 32000 | 3097600 | | | | |
| 302 | SCORIA SURFACE COURSE | CY | 146000 | 35000 | 511000 | 61000 | 890600 | | | | |
| 401 | TACK COAT | GAL | 11080000 | 2750 | 3047000 | 2650 | 2936200 | | | | |
| 401 | PRIME COAT | GAL | 24473000 | 4000 | 9789200 | 3250 | 7953725 | | | | |
| 411 | MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE | SY | 12953000 | 3000 | 3885900 | 3600 | 4663080 | | | | |
| 430 | SUPERPAVE FAA 45 | TON | 29114000 | 45000 | 131013000 | 80000 | 232912000 | | | | |
| 430 | CORED SAMPLE | EA | 130000 | 25000 | 3250000 | 55000 | 7150000 | | | | |
| 430 | PG 58V-28 ASPHALT CEMENT | TON | 1750000 | 700000 | 122500000 | 780000 | 136500000 | | | | |

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: AMES CONSTRUCTION INC

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

1

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

| ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | | | | SHEET NO. 2 OF 4 | | ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED | | | |
|---|--|-------|-----------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|-----------|--------|
| PROJECT NO. AC-NH-SOIB-7-085(109)125 | | | | NO. 32 BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | BIDDER AMES CONSTRUCTION IN C | | BIDDER | |
| COUNTY & DATE MCKENZIE (053) MAY 10, 2019 11:00AM | | | | | | BURNSVILLE, MN | | | |
| LENGTH & TYPE 1.770 US 85, LONG X BRIDGE | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME 07/15/21 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, WILDLIFE CROSSI | | | | C.C. CHECK RANK 00 | | C.C. BOND RANK 01 | | C.C. | |
| SPEC. NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 602 | CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE | CY | 2466000 | 1000000 | 246600000 | 1000000 | 246600000 | | |
| 602 | CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE | CY | 2991100 | 800000 | 239288000 | 750000 | 224332500 | | |
| 602 | PILE SUPPORTED APPROACH SLAB | SY | 377800 | 375000 | 14167500 | 441000 | 16660980 | | |
| 602 | PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT | SY | 8730000 | 4000 | 3492000 | 3500 | 3055500 | | |
| 602 | ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE FINISH | SF | 9695000 | 10000 | 9695000 | 3500 | 3393250 | | |
| 604 | PRESTRESSED I-BEAM-81IN | LF | 9360000 | 290000 | 271440000 | 415000 | 388440000 | | |
| 606 | PRECAST REINF CONCRETE 3-SIDED ARCH BRIDGE | LF | 148000 | 8000000 | 118400000 | 10300000 | 152440000 | | |
| 606 | HEADWALLS - 3-SIDED ARCH BRIDGE | L SUM | 1000 | 60000000 | 6000000 | 71000000 | 7100000 | | |
| 606 | WINGWALLS - 3-SIDED ARCH BRIDGE | L SUM | 1000 | 120000000 | 12000000 | 250000000 | 25000000 | | |
| 606 | FOUNDATION - 3-SIDED ARCH BRIDGE | L SUM | 1000 | 150000000 | 15000000 | 564000000 | 56400000 | | |
| 612 | REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60 | LBS | 370108000 | 1600 | 59217280 | 1250 | 46263500 | | |
| 612 | REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED | LBS | 568454000 | 1250 | 71056750 | 1250 | 71056750 | | |
| 616 | STRUCTURAL STEEL | L SUM | 1000 | 24000000 | 2400000 | 24000000 | 2400000 | | |
| 622 | STEEL H-PILE TIPS HP 14 X 102 | EA | 104000 | 220000 | 2288000 | 280000 | 2912000 | | |
| 622 | STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42 | LF | 1520000 | 45000 | 6840000 | 63000 | 9576000 | | |
| 622 | STEEL PILING HP 14 X 73 | LF | 2600000 | 60000 | 15600000 | 66000 | 17160000 | | |
| 622 | STEEL PILING HP 14 X 102 | LF | 10520000 | 75000 | 78900000 | 81000 | 85212000 | | |
| 626 | COFFERDAM | EA | 1000 | 100000000 | 10000000 | 140000000 | 14000000 | | |
| 626 | PIER COFFERDAM | EA | 2000 | 200000000 | 40000000 | 420000000 | 84000000 | | |
| 702 | MOBILIZATION | L SUM | 1000 | 2500000000 | 2500000000 | 2835000000 | 2835000000 | | |
| 704 | FLAGGING | MHR | 6000000 | 40000 | 24000000 | 58000 | 34800000 | | |
| 704 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS | UNIT | 1877000 | 2500 | 469250 | 3500 | 656950 | | |
| 704 | ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-65 | EA | 4000 | 3000000 | 1200000 | 7700000 | 3080000 | | |
| 704 | PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS | EA | 4000 | 1500000 | 600000 | 1700000 | 680000 | | |
| 704 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 54000 | 100000 | 540000 | 110000 | 594000 | | |
| 704 | DELINEATOR DRUMS | EA | 30000 | 25000 | 75000 | 40000 | 120000 | | |
| 704 | FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS | EA | 160000 | 45000 | 720000 | 30000 | 480000 | | |
| 704 | STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS | EA | 125000 | 25000 | 312500 | 44000 | 550000 | | |
| 704 | SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C | EA | 1000 | 1250000 | 125000 | 550000 | 55000 | | |
| 704 | PILOT CAR | HR | 300000 | 45000 | 1350000 | 60000 | 1800000 | | |
| 704 | OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING | SF | 4060000 | 3000 | 1218000 | 3500 | 1421000 | | |
| 704 | PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED | EA | 180000 | 375000 | 6750000 | 350000 | 6300000 | | |
| 704 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EA | 2000 | 4500000 | 900000 | 12000000 | 2400000 | | |
| 704 | VIDEO MONITORING SYSTEM | EA | 2000 | 50000000 | 10000000 | 23000000 | 4600000 | | |
| 706 | FIELD OFFICE | EA | 1000 | 12500000 | 1250000 | 50000000 | 5000000 | | |
| 706 | AGGREGATE LABORATORY | EA | 1000 | 10000000 | 1000000 | 40000000 | 4000000 | | |
| 706 | BITUMINOUS LABORATORY | EA | 1000 | 4000000 | 400000 | 10000000 | 1000000 | | |
| 706 | CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY | EA | 1000 | 4000000 | 400000 | 30000000 | 3000000 | | |
| 709 | GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1 | SY | 555000 | 2000 | 111000 | 4500 | 249750 | | |
| 709 | GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR | SY | 1671000 | 4000 | 668400 | 7500 | 1253250 | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONC REINF 24IN CL III | LF | 74000 | 130000 | 962000 | 222000 | 1642800 | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONC REINF 30IN CL III | LF | 70000 | 160000 | 1120000 | 200000 | 1400000 | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONC REINF 48IN CL III | LF | 62000 | 350000 | 2170000 | 322000 | 1996400 | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONC REINF 60IN CL III | LF | 48000 | 400000 | 1920000 | 450000 | 2160000 | | |
| 714 | HEADWALL-PRECAST CONCRETE 4IN | EA | 9000 | 350000 | 315000 | 1300000 | 1170000 | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONDUIT 24IN | LF | 109000 | 125000 | 1362500 | 170000 | 1853000 | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH | LF | 344000 | 45000 | 1548000 | 103000 | 3543200 | | |

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: AMES CONSTRUCTION INC

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

2

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

| ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | | | | SHEET NO. 3 OF 4 | | ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED | | | | | |
|--|--|------|----------|---------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|-----------|--|--------|-----------|--------|
| PROJECT NO. AC-NH-SOIB-7-085(109)125 | | | | NO. 32 | | BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | BIDDER AMES CONSTRUCTION INC | | BIDDER | |
| COUNTY & DATE MCKENZIE (053) MAY 10, 2019 11:00AM | | | | | | | | C | | | |
| LENGTH & TYPE 1.770 US 85, LONG X BRIDGE | | | | | | | | BURNSVILLE, MN | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME 07/15/21 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, WILDLIFE CROSSI | | | | | | C.C. CHECK RANK 00 | | C.C. BOND RANK 01 | | C.C. | |
| SPEC. NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 714 | PIPE CONDUIT 48IN | LF | 140000 | 260000 | 36400000 | 220000 | 30800000 | | | | |
| 714 | PIPE CONDUIT 48IN-JACKED OR BORED | LF | 150000 | 525000 | 78750000 | 800000 | 120000000 | | | | |
| 714 | PIPE CORR STEEL .064IN 24IN | LF | 48000 | 70000 | 3360000 | 170000 | 8160000 | | | | |
| 714 | PIPE PVC 12IN | LF | 68000 | 25000 | 1700000 | 150000 | 10200000 | | | | |
| 714 | REMOVE & RELAY PIPE-ALL TYPES & SIZES | LF | 10000 | 100000 | 1000000 | 253000 | 2530000 | | | | |
| 714 | REMOVE & RELAY END SECTION-ALL TYPE & SIZES | EA | 14000 | 375000 | 5250000 | 520000 | 7280000 | | | | |
| 714 | PLUG PIPE-ALL TYPES & SIZES | EA | 1000 | 1500000 | 1500000 | 5250000 | 5250000 | | | | |
| 714 | EDGEDRAIN NON PERMEABLE BASE | LF | 2135000 | 6000 | 12810000 | 23000 | 49105000 | | | | |
| 720 | RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS | EA | 29000 | 200000 | 5800000 | 200000 | 5800000 | | | | |
| 720 | ALIGNMENT MONUMENTS | EA | 9000 | 200000 | 1800000 | 350000 | 3150000 | | | | |
| 720 | IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS | EA | 26000 | 100000 | 2600000 | 200000 | 5200000 | | | | |
| 720 | IRON PIN REFERENCE MONUMENTS | EA | 3000 | 100000 | 300000 | 200000 | 600000 | | | | |
| 722 | INLET SLOTTED DRAIN 15IN | LF | 20000 | 175000 | 3500000 | 700000 | 14000000 | | | | |
| 722 | INLET MOUNTABLE CURB-TYPE B | EA | 1000 | 4500000 | 4500000 | 6000000 | 6000000 | | | | |
| 748 | CURB & GUTTER-TYPE 1 SPECIAL | LF | 30000 | 50000 | 1500000 | 69000 | 2070000 | | | | |
| 752 | FENCE BARBED WIRE 3 STRAND | LF | 2027000 | 2500 | 5067500 | 2500 | 5067500 | | | | |
| 752 | FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND | LF | 1630000 | 3500 | 5705000 | 3000 | 4890000 | | | | |
| 752 | TEMPORARY FENCE | LF | 256000 | 3500 | 896000 | 4500 | 1152000 | | | | |
| 752 | TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE | LF | 100000 | 3000 | 300000 | 6000 | 600000 | | | | |
| 752 | FENCE TERMINAL | EA | 3000 | 300000 | 900000 | 375000 | 1125000 | | | | |
| 752 | CORNER ASSEMBLY-WOOD POST | EA | 9000 | 250000 | 2250000 | 530000 | 4770000 | | | | |
| 752 | SCREENING CHAIN LINK | LF | 800000 | 25000 | 20000000 | 54000 | 43200000 | | | | |
| 754 | FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING | SF | 123000 | 20000 | 2460000 | 28000 | 3444000 | | | | |
| 754 | FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING | SF | 220000 | 20000 | 4400000 | 24000 | 5280000 | | | | |
| 754 | STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE | LF | 846000 | 18000 | 15228000 | 13000 | 10998000 | | | | |
| 754 | GALV STEEL POSTS-W-SHAPE POSTS(TWO OR MORE) | LF | 368000 | 75000 | 27600000 | 90000 | 33120000 | | | | |
| 754 | PANEL FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING | SF | 343000 | 23000 | 7889000 | 30000 | 10290000 | | | | |
| 754 | INTERSTATE MILE POSTS-TYPE C | EA | 2000 | 175000 | 350000 | 200000 | 400000 | | | | |
| 754 | RESET SIGN PANEL | EA | 5000 | 70000 | 350000 | 61000 | 305000 | | | | |
| 754 | OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS | EA | 24000 | 60000 | 1440000 | 55000 | 1320000 | | | | |
| 754 | REMOVE SIGN FOUNDATION | EA | 8000 | 550000 | 4400000 | 550000 | 4400000 | | | | |
| 760 | RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER | MILE | 7080 | 800000 | 5664000 | 2800000 | 19824000 | | | | |
| 760 | RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT MEDIAN | MILE | 1250 | 1250000 | 15625000 | 2600000 | 32500000 | | | | |
| 762 | EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE | SF | 192000 | 12000 | 2304000 | 17000 | 3264000 | | | | |
| 762 | EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE | LF | 56198000 | 350 | 19669300 | 400 | 22479200 | | | | |
| 762 | EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE | LF | 3703000 | 650 | 2406950 | 800 | 2962400 | | | | |
| 762 | EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE | LF | 12000 | 12000 | 144000 | 17000 | 204000 | | | | |
| 762 | SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R | LF | 15127000 | 1250 | 18908750 | 350 | 5294450 | | | | |
| 762 | SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR | LF | 52600000 | 100 | 5260000 | 350 | 18410000 | | | | |
| 764 | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL | LF | 316000 | 42500 | 13430000 | 43000 | 13588000 | | | | |
| 764 | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL | EA | 3000 | 2400000 | 7200000 | 3100000 | 9300000 | | | | |
| 764 | REMOVE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL & POSTS | LF | 583000 | 4250 | 2477750 | 3500 | 2040500 | | | | |
| 764 | REMOVE END TREATMENT & TRANSITION | EA | 4000 | 200000 | 800000 | 120000 | 480000 | | | | |
| 764 | ATTENUATING CRASH CUSHION TL-3 | EA | 2000 | 29000000 | 58000000 | 33000000 | 66000000 | | | | |
| 766 | MAILBOX-ALL TYPES | EA | 2000 | 250000 | 500000 | 275000 | 550000 | | | | |
| 770 | 2IN DIAMETER RIGID CONDUIT | LF | 600000 | 8000 | 4800000 | 35000 | 21000000 | | | | |
| 770 | 2IN DIAMETER RIGID CONDUIT-BRIDGE MOUNTED | LF | 3480000 | 32000 | 111360000 | 31000 | 107880000 | | | | |
| ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering: | | | | AWARD TO: AMES CONSTRUCTION INC | | | | WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. | | | |
| 3 | | | | DATE OF AWARD | | | | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--------|
| ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION | | | | SHEET NO. <u>4</u> OF <u>4</u> | | ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED | | | |
| PROJECT NO. AC-NH-SOIB-7-085(109)125 | | | | NO. 32 | | BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | BIDDER AMES CONSTRUCTION INC | |
| COUNTY & DATE MCKENZIE (053) MAY 10, 2019 11:00AM | | | | | | | | | |
| LENGTH & TYPE 1.770 | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPLETION TIME US 85, LONG X BRIDGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 07/15/21 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, WILDLIFE CROSSI | | | | | | C.C. CHECK RANK 00 | | C.C. BOND RANK 01 | |
| | | | | | | | | C.C. | |
| SPEC. NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 772 | REMOVE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM | EA | 2000 | 5000000 | 10000000 | 650000 | 1300000 | | |
| 930 | BRIDGE BENCH MARKS | SET | 1000 | 5000000 | 5000000 | 200000 | 200000 | | |
| 930 | 8FT DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFT WITH CASING | LF | 844000 | 1500000 | 1266000000 | 3550000 | 299620000 | | |
| 930 | GROUND ANCHOR | LF | 2295000 | 1500000 | 344250000 | 99000 | 227205000 | | |
| 930 | SACRIFICIAL GROUND ANCHOR LOAD TEST | EA | 1000 | 300000000 | 300000000 | 690000000 | 690000000 | | |
| 930 | INSTRUMENTATION-STRAIN GAUGE | EA | 8000 | 4500000 | 36000000 | 3800000 | 30400000 | | |
| 930 | INSTRUMENTATION-DRILLED SHAFT MOVEMENT SENSOR | EA | 2000 | 8000000 | 16000000 | 26000000 | 52000000 | | |
| 930 | INSTRUMENTATION-DATA LOGGING EQUIPMENT | L SUM | 1000 | 10000000 | 10000000 | 42000000 | 42000000 | | |
| 930 | CROSS-HOLE SONIC LOG TEST | EA | 7000 | 7000000 | 49000000 | 19700000 | 137900000 | | |
| 930 | SHORING | EA | 1000 | 150000000 | 150000000 | 210000000 | 210000000 | | |
| 930 | ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD | SF | 116700 | 500000 | 58350000 | 1140000 | 133038000 | | |
| 930 | 4IN EXPANSION JOINT STRIP SEAL | LF | 81800 | 250000 | 20450000 | 240000 | 19632000 | | |
| 930 | 5IN EXPANSION JOINT STRIP SEAL | LF | 81800 | 275000 | 22495000 | 240000 | 19632000 | | |
| 930 | ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM | EA | 2000 | 220000000 | 440000000 | 19600000 | 39200000 | | |
| 930 | MECHANICAL STABILIZED EARTH WALL | L SUM | 1000 | 750000000 | 750000000 | 440000000 | 440000000 | | |
| 930 | CAUSEWAY 1 | L SUM | 1000 | 2500000000 | 2500000000 | 4350000000 | 4350000000 | | |
| 930 | CAUSEWAY 2 | L SUM | 1000 | 2500000000 | 2500000000 | 3820000000 | 3820000000 | | |
| 980 | CATTLE GUARD RESET | EA | 1000 | 2500000 | 2500000 | 2600000 | 2600000 | | |
| 980 | REMOVE CATTLE GUARD | EA | 1000 | 2000000 | 2000000 | 1600000 | 1600000 | | |
| TOTAL | | | | | 2763275230 | | 3397151000 | | |
| | | | | | | NO LIMIT | | | |
| ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering: | | | | AWARD TO: AMES CONSTRUCTION INC | | WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. | | | |
| 4 | | | | DATE OF AWARD _____ | | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____ | | | |